PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven L. Osborn	11/25/2008
Nicholas A. Davis	10/29/2008
James L. Sontag	11/25/2008
Joel Norvell	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vidoop, LLC
Street Address:	117 N.W. 5th Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12247209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4056063369

Email: patents@tomlinsonoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence F. Grable

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0520-026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence F. Grable

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0089

500715361

source=Vidoop026Assignment#page1.tif source=Vidoop026Assignment#page2.tif source=Vidoop026Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Steven L. Osborn, an individual residing at 7400 SW Barnes Road, Portland, Oregon 97225, Nicholas A. Davis, an individual residing at 9407 S. Norwood Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137, James L. Sontag, an individual residing at 1125 NW 12th Avenue, #1307, Portland, Oregon 97209, and Joel Norvell, an individual residing at 1125 NW 12th Avenue, Apt. 909, Portland, Oregon 97209 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: GRAPHICAL IMAGE AUTHENTICATION AND SECURITY SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 7, 2008, and has been assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/247,209; and

WHEREAS Vidoop, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a principal place of business at 117 N.W. 5th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

of New Northern 1 have hereunto set my hand and seal this day day of New Northern 2008.
STEVEN L. OSBORN
COUNTY OF LUCEUMEN) ss.
of North of
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
of Uctober, 2008. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day
NICHOLAS A. DAVIS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) otaginary of) ss.
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 29 day of 00+0 , 2008, by NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: OTITION State of Oklahoma DEBORAH BURKS TULSA COUNTY COMMISSION #07007207 Comm. Exp. 07/27/2011

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

of Northern, 2008. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day day
JAMES L. SONTAG
STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF Merconner
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 25th day of November , 2008, by Janes L. Sousse.
NOTARY PURIS
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL
III1212 WILEY'S PARSONS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 434184 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 12, 2012
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
JOEK NORVELL
STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF Macanesis) ss.
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of boxes, 2008, by Josephson.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
11/12/12
CN: 44194 CN: 44194 WILEY S PARSONS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 434194 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 12, 2012

PAGE 3.OF 3 PAGES

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0093